Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

APRIL 6, 2023

RESOLUTION HONORING MICHAEL HOPPES

RESOLUTION 23-04-06-40

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, wish to recognize the attainment of high honors by our young citizens, and

WHEREAS, Michael Hoppes has demonstrated strong leadership abilities and has also exhibited a strong sense of duty, honor and patriotism, along with community spirit making him a clear example of the best qualities of American youth, and

WHEREAS, Michael Hoppes has completed the arduous and demanding requirements necessary to be awarded the rank of Eagle Scout for Troup 155; the highest honor given by the Boy Scouts of America,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Fire Commissioners, Hanover Township Fire District No. 3, recognize and congratulate Michael Hoppes upon his attainment of the esteemed rank of Eagle Scout.

It is hereby certified that this Resolutions was approved by the Board of Fire Commissioners this 6th day of April, 2023.

MaryLou DeSimone,	Secretary

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 6th day of April, 2023 duly adopted the attached resolution;

RESOLUTION 23-04-06-40 RECOGNIZING MICHAEL HOPPES

MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary

his resolution was introduced $f X$ Cornine $f \Box$ DeSin		•			□ Waldron		□ Keyser	
nd was secon □ Cori	·	nissioner Simone 🗆 Du	ıgan, Jr.	□ Wa	aldron	□ Keys	er	
			of the Vo		**/ 11			
Vas	Cornine	DeSimone			Waldro	n K	<u>Keyser</u>	
Yes	X	X	2	<u> </u>	X		X	
No Abstain								
Absent								